# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7296744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. WRIGHT	04/25/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WRIGHT'S IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	11125 SUNSET AVENUE
City:	MAGNOLIA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77354

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11142998

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 5444 WESTHEIMER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1950

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WWCS-037/PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY MCCUTCHEON
SIGNATURE:	/Terry McCutcheon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=WWCS-037PCT-US\_Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059700 FRAME: 0256

507249823

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Wright's IP Holdings, LLC
David C. Wright	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 4/25/2022	Street Address: 11125 Sunset Avenue
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Magnolia
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77354
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes INO
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  11,142,998  ached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Terry L. McCutcheon (Reg. No. 68122)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be observed to deposit account
Out to the second State of Sta	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 5444 Westheimer Road Suite 1950	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 77056	
Phone Number: 713-355-4200	
Docket Number: WWCS-037/PCT-US	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:_tmcutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/	4/25/2022
Signature	Date
Terry L. McCutcheon  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	·

PATENT

REEL: 059700 FRAME: 0257

# Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number WWCS-037/PCT-US

U.S. Patent No.	11,142,998
Issue Dale	10/12/2021
Application No.	16/467,468
Filing Date	6/6/2019
	Title of invention:
	Subsea Skid For Chemical Injection And Hydrate Remediation

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor
David C. Wright	11125 Sunset Avenue Magnolia, TX 77354
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Wright's IP Holdings, LLC	11125 Sunset Avenue Magnolia, TX 77354

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the Invention, as identified above and described in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application and/or Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor(s) hereby assign, sell and transfer its/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor(s) with respect to the filing of applications to patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the rights, title and interest in said Invention, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringement(s) of said Invention.

ifringement(s) of said invention, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement(s) of said invention.
xecuted this $274$ day of April , in the year 2022
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association
tefore me personally appeared \( \omega \); \( \omega \); \( \omega \); \( \omega \), \( \omega \) who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a sec and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this \( \omega \); \( \omega \); \( \omega \); in the year \( \omega \); \( \o
(Notary Public)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 059700 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 04/25/2022